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        YUMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT ONE 

450 West 6th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 502-4300 

Fax: (928) 502-4442 

           James Sheldahl – Superintendent (jsheldahl@yuma.org) 

           Duane Sheppard – Associate Supt. (dsheppard2@yuma.org) 

                  Suzanne Alka – Associate Supt. (salka@yuma.org) 

           Denis Ponder – Chief Financial Officer (dponder1@yuma.org) 

            Jamie Walden – Business Manager (jwalden@yuma.org) 

Monica Navarro – Executive Admin. Assistant (mnavarro@yuma.org) 

        District Website:  www.yuma.org  

_________________________________________________________________________ 

 

ALICE BYRNE SCHOOL     DESERT MESA SCHOOL 

811 West 16th Street      2350 South Avenue 7 ½ E 

Yuma, Arizona 85364     Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 502-7500     Phone: (928) 502-8600 

Fax: (928) 502-7545      Fax: (928) 502-8675 

Jacque Acedo – Principal     Rich Gerber – Principal 

Veronica Betancourt – Secretary    Audrey Corners – Secretary 

Grades K – 5       Grades K – 5 

jacedo@yuma.org      rgerber@yuma.org 

vbetancourt@yuma.org     crooks@yuma.org 

 

C.W. MCGRAW SCHOOL     DOROTHY HALL SCHOOL 

2345 S. Arizona Avenue     5777 E. 45th Place 

Yuma, Arizona 85364     Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 502-7700     Phone: (928) 502-8300 

Fax: (928) 782-1395      Fax: (928)502-8320 

Leticia Valencia – Principal    Leeanne Lagunas – Principal 

Diane Wilson – Secretary     Neyva Leon – Secretary 

Grades K – 5       Grades K – 5 

lvalencia@yuma.org      llagunas@yuma.org 

dwilson4@yuma.org      nleon@yuma.org 

 

CASTLE DOME MIDDLE SCHOOL    FOURTH AVENUE JR. HIGH 

2353 South Otondo Drive     SCHOOL 

Yuma, Arizona 85365     450 South 4th Avenue 

Phone: (928) 502-7300     Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Fax: (928) 502-7395      Phone: (928) 502-7000 

Kevin Gettings – Principal    Fax: (928) 502-7600 

Alexandria Johnson – Asst. Principal   Jose Cazares - Principal 

Kendra Holland - Secretary     Luz Rubio – Asst. Principal 

Grades 6 -8       Gabriela Acosta - Secretary 

kgettings@yuma.org      Grades 6 - 8 

kholland@yuma.org      jcazares@yuma.org 

         gacosta1@yuma.org 
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G.W. CARVER SCHOOL     MARY A. OTONDO SCHOOL 

1341 West 5th Street      2251 South Otondo Drive 

Yuma, Arizona 85364     Yuma, Arizona 85365 

Phone: (928) 502-7600     Phone: (928) 344-0979 

Fax: (928) 782-4094      Fax: (928) 502-8575 

Matthew Buckley – Principal    Ashley Fox – Principal 

Ana Quintana – Secretary     Tiffany Sadowski – Asst. Principal 

Grades K – 5       Rachel Cardenas - Secretary 

mbuckley@yuma.org      afox@yuma.org 

aquintana@yuma.org     rcardenas@yuma.org 

 

GILA VISTA JR. HIGH SCHOOL    O.C. JOHNSON SCHOOL 

2245 South Arizona Avenue     1201 West 12th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85364     Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 502-7100     Phone: (928) 502-7900 

Fax: (928) 502-7190      Fax: (928) 502-7879 

Frank Nuñez - Principal      Angela Logan – Principal 

Jazmine Campos – Asst. Principal    Martha Leon – Secretary 

Ana Mendoza – Secretary     Grades K – 5 

Grades 6 – 8       alogan@yuma.org 

fnunez@yuma.org      mleon@yuma.org 

amendoza@yuma.org 

          PALMCROFT SCHOOL 

JAMES B. ROLLE SCHOOL     901 Palmcroft Drive 

2711 South Engler Avenue     Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Yuma, Arizona 85365      Phone: (928) 502-8000 

Phone: (928) 502-8200     Fax: (928) 502-8048 

Fax: (928) 502-8289      Jennette Arviso – Principal 

Elizabeth Angulo – Principal    Tammy Babb – Secretary 

Monika Garcia – Secretary     Grades K – 5 

Grades K – 5       jarviso@yuma.org 

eangulo@yuma.org      tbabb@yuma.org 

mgarcia1@yuma.org           

          PECAN GROVE SCHOOL 

JAMES D. PRICE SCHOOL     600 South 21st Avenue 

1010 Barranca Road      Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Yuma Proving Grounds     Phone: (928) 502-8050 

Yuma, Arizona 85365      Fax: (928) 502-8082 

Phone: (928) 502-7730     Nicole Wilhelmy – Principal 

Fax: (928) 502-7748      Fernanda Quintero – Secretary 

Donna Franklin - Principal    Grades K – 5 

Dawn Nimesgern – Secretary    nwilhelmy@yuma.org 

 Grades K – 5       mquintero@yuma.org 

  dfranklin@yuma.org 

dnimesgern@yuma.org 

 

 

             

mailto:mbuckley@yuma.org
mailto:afox@yuma.org
mailto:aquintana@yuma.org
mailto:rcardenas@yuma.org
mailto:alogan@yuma.org
mailto:fnunez@yuma.org
mailto:mleon@yuma.org
mailto:amendoza@yuma.org
mailto:jarviso@yuma.org
mailto:eangulo@yuma.org
mailto:tbabb@yuma.org
mailto:mgarcia1@yuma.org
mailto:nwilhelmy@yuma.org
mailto:mquintero@yuma.org
mailto:dfranklin@yuma.org
mailto:dnimesgern@yuma.org


Updated: August 2024 

 

 

 

ROOSEVELT SCHOOL 

550 West 5th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 502-8150 

Fax: (928) 502-8228 

Ana Ortega – Principal 

Sandra Mcallister – Secretary 

Grades K – 5 

sramirez@yuma.org 

smcallister@yuma.org 

 

WOODARD JR. HIGH SCHOOL 

2250 South 8th Avenue 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 782-6546 

Fax: (928) 782-4596 

Daniel Acosta – Principal 

Nicole Alonzo – Asst. Principal 

Jacque Ledgerwood – Secretary 

Grades 6 – 8 

dacosta@yuma.org 

jledgerwood@yuma.org 

 

RON WATSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 

9851 East 28th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85365 

Phone: (928) 502-7400 

Fax: (928) 502-7403 

Audrey Corners – Principal 

Jennifer Stanley – Asst. Principal 

Frances Marron – Secretary 

Grades 6 – 8 

acorners@yuma.org 

fmarron@yuma.org 

 

SUNRISE ELEMENTARY 

9943 East 28th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85365 

Phone: (928) 502-8800 

Fax: (928) 502-8787 

Suzzette Whelchel – Principal 

Hilda Holguin – Secretary 

Grades K – 5 

Swhelchel1@yuma.org 

hholguin@yuma.org 
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